Fremont Micro Devices                                Preliminary FT8260/1/2x
© 2014 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.            Confidential Rev0.86            DS8260/1x-A0-page1
PSR Single-Stage AC-DC LED Driver with High PF
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
 Primary side control without secondary
feedback circuit
 Single-stage active PFC for high power factor
and low THD

7,8 VCC Power supply
Table1.3 FT8261/2DD terminal description
ORDERING INFORMATION
   FT8260/1 x - x x
FT8260/1/2 x - x x x
Circuit Type
8260: No Dimming
8261: On/Off Dimming
HSF and Packaging
RT: RoHS and T&R
GT: Green and T&R
Package
Blank: SOT23-6
Internal MOS Type
B or DD
Package
Blank: SOP8
D: DIP8
Circuit Type
8260/2: No Dimming
8261: On/Off Dimming
HSF and Packaging
RB: RoHS and Tube
RT: RoHS and T&R
GB: Green and Tube
GT: Green and T&R FMD C
on
fid
en
tia
l
Fremont Micro Devices                                   Preliminary FT8260/1/2x
© 2014 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.           Confidential Rev0.86          DS8260/1/2x-A0-page6
Part No. Dimming Method Integrated
MOS
Power Package Remark
FT8260 N/A N/A 30W SOT23-6
FT8260B N/A 650V, 2A 7W SOP8
FT8260DD N/A 650V, 4A 18W DIP8 N R N D
FT8262DD N/A 650V, 4A 18W DIP8 R N D
FT8261 3-level On-Off Dimming N/A 30W SOT23-6
FT8261B 3-level On-Off Dimming 650V, 2A 7W SOP8
FT8261DD 3-level On-Off Dimming 650V, 4A 18W DIP8
Table 2
FT8260DD: Not Recommended for New Design
FT8262DD: Recommended for New Design, pin to pin vs FT8261DD
MARKING RULE
1 2 3
46 5
①②③④⑤
1 2 3
68 7
FT8260B
①②③④⑤
5
4
1 2 3
68 7
FT8260DD
①②③④⑤
5
4
Figure 3.1  FT8260x marking rule
1 2 3
46 5
①②③④⑤
1 2 3
68 7
FT8261B
①②③④⑤
5
4
1 2 3